
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: PCN-21-109498 PCN Date: 09-AUG-21

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
DTXT series housing assembly

Description of Changes 
The ICT business unit of TE is making a change to use DT wedge locks mating with DTXT housings. Product drawings are not affected.

Reason for Changes: 
Dear Customer, we hereby inform you of this change. In an effort to continuously improve our product, TE-ICT will be using DT wedge locks to mate with DTXT housings. And 
the toolings of DTXT wedge locks will be end of life. While there is an impact to the PNs, the fit and function are not impacted. IMPORTANT: The DT and DTXT wedge locks can 
be used interchangeably in the field.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01-DEC-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Note: This PCN contains only document changes, these changes do not affect the form, fit or function of the parts referenced. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
C-2600022 1-2600022-1, 1-2600022-2, 1-2600022-0 A1
C-2600023 1-2600023-0, 1-2600023-1 A1
C-2600026 1-2600026-2, 2-2600026-2, 1-2600026-0 A1
C-2600027 1-2600027-0, 1-2600027-1 A1
C-2600030 2600030-2, 1-2600030-0 A1
C-2600031 1-2600031-0, 2600031-1 A1
C-2600034 1-2600034-0 A1
C-2600035 1-2600035-0, 2600035-1 A1
C-2600038 2600038-1, 1-2600038-0, 1-2600038-2 A1
C-2600039 1-2600039-0, 1-2600039-2 A2
C-2600042 2600042-1, 1-2600042-0, 1-2600042-2 A1
C-2600043 1-2600043-0, 2600043-2, 1-2600043-4 A2

 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
C-2600022 1-2600022-0 A1
C-2600023 1-2600023-0 A1
C-2600026 1-2600026-0 A1
C-2600027 1-2600027-0 A1
C-2600030 1-2600030-0 A1
C-2600031 1-2600031-0 A1



Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
C-2600034 1-2600034-0 A1
C-2600035 1-2600035-0 A1
C-2600038 1-2600038-0 A1
C-2600039 1-2600039-0 A2
C-2600042 1-2600042-0 A1
C-2600043 1-2600043-0 A2

 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
C-2600022 1-2600022-2 A1
C-2600023 1-2600023-1 A1
C-2600026 2-2600026-2 A1
C-2600027 1-2600027-1 A1
C-2600030 2600030-2 A1
C-2600031 2600031-1 A1
C-2600034 1-2600034-0 A1
C-2600035 2600035-1 A1
C-2600038 2600038-1 A1
C-2600042 2600042-1 A1
C-2600043 2600043-2 A2

 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
C-2600022 1-2600022-1 A1
C-2600023 1-2600023-0 A1
C-2600026 1-2600026-2 A1
C-2600027 1-2600027-0 A1
C-2600030 1-2600030-0 A1
C-2600031 1-2600031-0 A1
C-2600034 1-2600034-0 A1
C-2600035 1-2600035-0 A1
C-2600038 1-2600038-2 A1
C-2600039 1-2600039-2 A2
C-2600042 1-2600042-2 A1
C-2600043 1-2600043-4 A2




